7/29/68

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM:  BAC,MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
SUBJECT: MNURKIN

Re: CB (Citizens Band) Radio Transmission
Moewphis, Tennessee, during evening of
April 4, 1968, conceraning chase of
vhite Mustang alleged to have been
involved in the shobting of MARTIN
LUTHER KING, JR., on that date.

Enclosed herewith is one copy each of the following
which relate to referenced matter: ,

1) Investigative report of the Memphis PD

2) Investigative insert by SA FRANELIN L. JOHNSON

3) ¥D 302 of interview of Inspector N. K.
ZACHARY, Memphis ¥D, 5/17/68

4) D 302 of interview of W, REUGENE SMITH,
4/10/68, Memphis ‘

5) ¥D 302 of interview of EDWARD L. MONTEDONICO,
8R., 7/15-17/68, Memphis

8) D 302 of intervievw of EDWARD L, MORTEDONICO,

JR., 7/X/68, Memphis

(9- Pureau (Encs 6)
2 «~ Mewphis
HEG:mnr
(s)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

The enclosures refer to investigation conducted
relative to referenced matter as it appeared to refer to
captioned matter.

The Bureau's attention is directed to the fact
the FCC does not have an office in the Memphis area; however,
an official of the Memphis FD did contsct a representative
of the FCC at Atlanta, Ga., to report this incident. ¥o
inquiry has been received by the Memphis PD or this office
from FCC xelative to this relferenced incident and therefore
At appears ¥CC is not interested in a CB radio transmission
of this type.

Concerning the possibility of interviewing other

individuals contacted by the Memphis PD during its inveati-

gation of this matter, it is pointed out no attempt was made
to interview these individuals due to the investigation
conducted by the Memphis PD and due to the lack of evidence
indicating anyone other than EDWARD LE MASTER MONTEDONICO,
JR., was responsible for this radio transmission.

EDWARD LE MASTER MONTEDONICO, JR., was interviewed
as indicated on the enclosed ¥D 303, He indicated during the
interview that he had a great deal of experience in CB radio
transmissions and in the operation of these units., He
commented several tiwmes that anyone with a knowledge of
CB radios could disguise their voice and transmission so as
to go on broadeasting without being identified. He also said
that there is no way for anyone, including FCC, to identify
the sender of a transmission such as the one mentioned above
unless the guilty individual made the admission that he or
she was the individual that made the broadcast.

It im also noted that others during this inves-
tigation expressed the same opinion that it is impossible
to identify the individual making a broadcast of this type
unless the guilty person admitted doing same.

It was determined also that there are numerous
individuals in the Memphis area operating CB radios illegally
and/or without being properlylicensed. It was further determined
that numerocus individuals broadcast using "skip" ildentification,
which is illegal,but which is known only to the msender and

-l
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ME 44-1987

receiver. There are &alsc numerous licensed CB radio
operators in the Memphis arem and it was suggested that

there are possibly an equal number that are not licensed

and, therefore, it would be virtually impossible to interview
each and every individual eithexr having a CB unit or having
access to one,

Various individuals commented during this investigation
that no one gets too excited about illegal broadcasts since
the FCC generally levies a iine of up to $50 and possibly
l1ifting the license for 3 to 6 months if a person is guilty
according to the FCC of making a broadcast of this type.
Therefore, no one does much about these illegal transmissions
since the punishment is this light. It was expresed that
the greatest fear of CB operators is the bad name they
receive when incidents of this neture are made public.

In light of the above, UACB no further investigation
is being conducted concerning referenced matter.

3=
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My, Deloach August 21, 1968
‘A, Rosen i: :‘.r: mm,m
1 - 'nr. m‘y
MURKIN = Mr, McGowan
J D)Mr. Long

This is the case involvisg the murder of Martin Luther
King, Jr.

Withrdmotothdhum&ut&onhthcwm
of investigative reports in this ¢ase, such reports fall into two
categories: i) mmmmammynm
portinent to the prosecution of the Federal violation involved; and

b) reports containing the results of the extensive fugitive investigation
conducted to Jocate and apprehend the subject, James Earl Ray.

All reports pertinent to the prosecution of the Federal
violation inwolved, and in which the Department has a legitinmate

jnterest, have been disseminated promptly to the Department and
there has beea absolutely no delay In doing so.

The remaining reports contain the results of our extensive
fugitive investigation to locate and apprehend Ray. Coples of these
reports were not disseminated to the Depaitinent since they relate
solely to the fufitive aspects of the case, and contain no
material or information of value to the Department in the discharge
of its prosecutive function relative to the Federal charge involved,

There are twenty such reports involving approximately
2,000 pages. They contain background data and results of extensive
interviews and/or other investigation conducted to locate Ray, Although
they do not relate to the prosecution aspect of the case, they will none
the less be furnished to the Department in accordance with Mr. Poliak's

specific requeast.

In this connection, by letier dated July 12, 1968, received
at the Bureau July 15, 1968, Assistant Attorney General Fred M,
Vinson, Jr. of the Crimimal Division requested we review the records
of the Missouri State Penitentiary pertaining to Ray, and summarize
references to Ray's family background; education; pbmical medical
and psychiatric examinations and disciplizary proceedings, (It confi-

E : CONRTINUED - OVER
JGK:cs (6)
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Moo Rosen to Deloach

- RE: MURKIN

/Wuuwmmmvmm'; memorandum was written
that British prison authorities bad asked Vinson for information of this

We had, of course, reviewed mich records in the initial

‘phase of the fugitive aspect of the investigation, and the results had

besn set forth in the fugitive reports dated May 15, 1968, and June 14,
1968, submitted by sur Kansas City Office. Coyluofthneraporb.
m:wmmmmammabymm

nmumvmma
olhh(?hna’:}ldyl!, 1068, letter to the
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Vinson in reply advised us that he felt the Federal process
dismissed; however, Pollak, apparently unaware of Vinson's
MMuMh!mmmet

mw&:ammmcmw
necessary for us by memorandam to point out
nrmnyhthutmﬂwsaadrmﬁemumhmmtm

)

H

-2~ CONTINUED - OVER
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Mr, Stephen J. Pollak ‘ August 22, 1968
Assistant Attorney General
Director, ¥BI 1 ng Long

- 'Mr, Kelly

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Reference is mads to your letter dated August 16, 1968,
rmemtutmﬁnotanmvuunﬂnreport;mdremuot

interviews prepared in this case be furnished you and referring to
alleged delay on the part of this Bureau in {furnishing the Department
coples of reports dated May 15, 1968, and June 14, 1968, prepared
by our Kansas City Office.

For your informntion, investigative reports prepared in
this case fall into two categories: 1) those containing information
of evidentiary value pertinent to the prosecution of the Federal
‘ violation involved; and 3) those containing the results of the extensive
fugitive investigation conducted to locate and apprehend the subject,
James Earl Ray, =

: All investigative reports pertinent to the prosecution A
of the Federal violation involved have been furnished to the Department

promptly and on a timely basis,

The remaining reports prepared in this case pertain solely
to the extensive fugitive investigation conducted to locate the subject.
Such reports are not normally furnished to the Department since they
contain only information relative to the fugitive aspect of the case and
domtcontainidormtlonofcvidenthryvaluorotperﬂmetothe
prosecution of the Fodaralviohuon involved,

The reportsprepared by our Kansas City Office and

referred to in your letter fall into this category. An additional twenty
" sach reports have been prepared by our various field divisions, and
in accordance with your specific request, copies of all these reports
will be furnished under separate cover to the Attorney General, to
‘you and to the Assistant Attorney General in charge of the Criminal
Division.

J?I)(:cs SEE NOTE PAGE TWO,...
5
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Mr. Stephen J. Pollak

For your information, Assistant Attorney General Fred M,
Vingon, Jr., by letter dated July 12, 1968, which was received in this
Bureau July 15, 1968, requested that the records of the Missouri
State Penitentiary be reviewed pertaining to Ray and references to
Ray's family background; education; physical, medical and psychiatric
examinations and disciplinary proceedings he summarized. Such
records had previously been reviewed in the initial phase of the fugitive
aspect of this investigation, and the results of the review had been set
forth in the pertinent reports prepared by our Kansas City Office and
referred to in your letter. Since they contained the desired information
requested by Assistaut Attorney General Vinson, copies of these
reports were furnished to Mr. Vinson on July 19, 1968, with a copy
for you, even though they did not appear to contain information relevant
to the prosecutive aspects of this case, but rather to the fugitive
investigation.

We will continue to furnish to the Department, on a timely
basis, copies of investigative reports and the results of interviews

prepared in this case,

NOTE: See memo Rosen to DéLoach, dated 8/21/68, captioned,
"MURKIN, "' JGK:cs,
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ir, DcLoach August 21, 1968

. 1l - Mr., Deloach
A. Rosen 1l - M¥Mr, Rosen
1 - Hr, M&lley
4 - Nr. HcGowan
HURKIN . (:§>» M¥r. Long

" This is the caee involving the murder of
Martin Luther King, Jr.

Special Agent in Charge Robert Jensen of our
Memphis Division received a’ subpoena duces tecum on
August 20, 1968, requesting his appesrasnce in court at
Shelby COunty, neuphis, Tennessee on August 21, 1968, and
to bring witk him documents pertmining to Charles Quitman
Stephens. Stephens, a witness in this case, lived in a
rooning house at which Ray stayed on April 4, 1968,

The matter in court relates to writ of habeas
corpus in order that Stephens, who is being held by the
state as 8 matorial witness, might be releaaed from incar-
ceration.

This matter has been discussed with the Department,
and they advised they are sending to SAC Jensen a telegram
to tho effect that he is to appear in court sa directed, he
is not to take any documents with him, he 1is not to answer
sny questions concerning investigation conducted regarding
the assassination of King, and if asecessary advise the court
he 4is under specific instructions of the Attorney General
and cite Departmental Orders. The Depariment also advised
a representative of the United States Attorney's Ofiice in
Memphis will be in. court.

Memphis has been advised of the discussion with
the Department. , ,

ACTICKN:

For your informstion. You will be kept advised of
pertinent developmonts.

REL: jms

(6)
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Niz. Bishop 8/19/68

M. A, Jones

R. L. JOYNER
2856 STANTON ROAT, DOW@LAST (APT. B)
WASHINGTON, D. C.

Captioned individual, who identified himself as a Negro,
adviged that he was formerly of Chicago, Illinoig, and was knowledgeable
regarding Negro civil discbedience groups, the manner in which they are
organized, ctc., and that he feels he eould be of asgistance to the FBI
concerning such groups. In this regard, he requested that he be contacted
by c:xsxr x:;gents at his home. He advised that his telephone number is
563-5628. S ‘ ‘

INFORMATION IN BUFILES:

: Bufiles reflect that the Director recelved a telegram from
Joyner on June 8, 1968, suggesting that "In-the interest of security the
Commandant of Supreme Headquarters of the allied forces Europe should
be alerted to take charge of the transportation of James Earl Ray." The
Dirvector acknowledged Joyner’s telegram by letter doted 6/11/68.

oy
,,\ .

:: The above miormatmn was telephonically famished to,
Hehef Supervisor W. Wade Homgsley of the Washington Field Office who
advised that an immediate appomtment would be made to interview Joyner.

RECQMME"TBATI@V'
' _;3; Por information,
, gy 100
' -
1 -Mr. Deloach L HERD :‘-1\3}{#?;:*? | ﬁa’*
1 -Mr, Bishop ' ‘ -
ljﬁ; g&?ﬁaﬂn : WW

GTQ:emin (8
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’ © August 20, 1968
. -7 GENERAL INVESTI

This is the case involving the murder of Martin
Luther King, Jr.

Attached is a request from Department to obtain
results of all investigation conducted by us. We have
furnished Department results of all investigation
pertinent to the prosecution of the case.

Department by letter of 7-12-68, requested Ray's
background data, relatives and associates. Kansas City
reports of 5-15-68, and 6-14-68, containing requested
information furnished to the Department. There has
been-absolutely no delay in furnishing pertinent informa-
tion to the Department.

Additional pertinent highlights of fugitive investi-
gation were furnished the Department by memorandum
although detalled reports were not furnished as they
were not pertinent to prosecution of the case.

The reports containing efforts to locate Ray will be
furnished to the Department in accordance with their
request.,

-

DIVISION "

REL:hw
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Direc’;:oxj = ’ | ) AU61 Big&g

Pederal Bureau of Investigation -

SJPsefw
Stephen J. Pollak  DF Wh-72-662 v
Assistant Attorney General . DJ 95-100-573
Civil Rights Division - F#41-157-247
James Earl Ray - Subject; o -
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. - Victim . .

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY

-

A

( This Division is making an analysis of the facts
in this case. To assure that no facts are overlooked,

At is ipportant that vwe have in our possession coples

of 21l reports and interviews which your Bureau has
conducted. In this connection, I note that on July 17,
1968, the Civil Rights Division and the Criminal Division
received certain reports in connection with thls matter
transpitted by your Bureau on July 16, 1968. Two of the
reports were dated June 14, 1968 from your Kansas City
office, the third was dated May 15, 1968.

In order to insure that the Division file contains
coplies of all reports and interviews which your Bureau
has ‘conducted, I attach herewith the followlng lists of
materials which we have received from your Burcau to date
in reference to this matter:

Attachment A: Reports of Special Agents .

Attachment B: Other Reports and Enclosures, -

Attachment C: Memoranda to the Attorney General

Attachment D: Memoranda to the Assistant .
Attorney Genexal, Civil Rignts
Division

Attachnment B: Letterhead Memoranda

Please review these lists and transmit to this
Division, to the Assistant Attorney General in charze
of the Criminal Division and to the Attorney General = «°
copies of any reports or interviews which you have in
your possession and which are not noted on the attached - .
lists.

4 -
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Please continue to furnish copies of all reporis .
and interviews which your Bureau conducts as soon as  *
they-are recelved by your headquarters. I would request
that delays such as that noted in the first paragraph
of this memorandum be avoided if at all possible.

£
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"Rexorts of Specisl Amentz ¢ -
°
Spxcial heent gfglee o oBake . File Me.
v/l. Jea C. lestar / Hexphis, Tenn. - 4/x7/68 45-1987
V 2. ilency M. Snow firainghan, Ala. © 4/17/83 44~1740
1/3. Laexroy W. Ghoets Log j: ales, Callf 4/18/85 44*}57»‘;
/4. Alan §. Sentinella Atlanta, Ga. 3/18/6%5 r14-2:{s='>
/5. Stephen #%. Callondor Uaw ’r}.a-aas, La. 3/25/68 157~10673
/ S‘. Jo O, Hdester ex::mis, TENN. 4/30/68 44~295%7
Y 7. John L. Pudaiator Jackszon, iss. 8/2/5% 1379588
V/S. Howard M. hice Howark, R.ai. 3/13/5% 44~ 354
'/9. Jog C. Hestar® zsfgmhis, Tana, 6/3G/G58 £4-1287
14 10, ?.avacnﬁ R. Hows 7 %amne fzit', Mo, S/l5/68 44760
v/ 1. Reveond B, idowe Xensas cit', ¥o. G/14/8%8 . $4-760
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' RITHACHHENT B -

'
L}

, Gther Roparks and Incissures - ,
. Data of »
Dager ptian of ' - Transnitial’
gport and Enclosures ' - _Mazorandun
1. onorandua dated 4/8/635 -~ 5/5/68 6/13/68~ Portek
a“ 5511-».... ilO( . Yn; Fiﬂld i;ffic& E"ilﬁ
No. 44-3%4; Coption! Jumes Earl ' ‘ R
Ray, 2ka Paul axi&‘,.ﬁman, Bank -
Brddygman, Paul Zdward Bridgenan, —
‘ Paul B. 3ridgeman, Ravon GROrcs T
, snevd) Woron z:o, Cnlario, Canagda. |

2. Corras“mﬁcnm forwnrdad by ‘Ebony” CLRNIS  7/8/58 V\NSN
raguazine; report of intoxview with Polla¥e
Rayzond Curtlsz.

3. Raport of the Roval C&: adiasn Hounted . /8758 Viwsow

Police dsted 6/14/68 at dontreal;Re € g Rl Pollp k.
Capticn: Dy. Hartin ZLuthex Rizg B ¥ ,}.!
surdoy -of Assistunce to FRI. N

4. ’ﬁa"tifﬁ.caticm Tacord of James BEazd /16758 Vivsew

’ ey y of teleyrsn from the POllbw
:*-.r”ri v Eunbassy, Loandon. to tho

‘ be ,ortrv ne of State, dated 7/3/6%8 .

5. <Coplas 0f cory spf.;'\éonca 0f subject T 7/25/6% Vinsow
while «n H. X (riu 1 in London: ) P&LL‘K’

coplas Of xroports of px-s&q ouiuia’ls.
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AITACLHMENT C

Memoranda to the Attorney Ganeral on the following datas:
1.  hpeil 20, 1968 | o .
2. May 2, 1958 ' -

3. #ay 9, 1968 . :

£. Moy 23, 1860 4
5. Hay 27, 1968 L
$. Hay 29, 1959 u v’

7. June 20, 1969 !/’ \0\5
8. " June 21, 1958*V//

B. July 1, 15§38

0. 3uly 13, 1963

ot

8

L5

1i. July 22,

&
-~

5
12, July 23, 19§

v
on >

* unclozes 12 itees mhda availsbhle by New Scotland
’ - ! P
Yard, Londen, ¥ngland. _ .
‘ . s
* ‘ — ¢ “ .

3
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2.
3.
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S

6.
7.
2.

Juna
June
Juna
Jang
June
Juns
Juga

July

© Howoranda Lo
Division, on

i3,
13,
14,
15,
17,
i3,
15,
3,

r

APIACHYIRT B
T RIS A SN

A e o

-

the following dates
1558 V/

1568V

1958 F
lﬁSSv// ';
19638

1968 /

1958 A

319268

N .
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¢« GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

This is the case involving the murder of Martin
Luther King, Jr.

Attached is a request from Department to obtain
results of all investigation conducted by us. We have
furnished Department results of all investigation -
pertinent to the prosecution of the case.

Department by letter of 7-12-68, requested Ray’s‘
background data, relatives and associates. Kansas City
reports of 5-15-63, and 6-14-68, containing requested
information furnished to the Department. There has
been absolutely no delay in furnishing pertinent informa-
tion to the Department.

Additional pertinent highlights of fugitive investi-
gation were furnished the Department by memorandum
although detailed xreports were not furnished as they
were not pertinent to prosecution of the case.

The reports containing efforts to locate Ray will be
mmdwmmmmptmmmmmm
request. YT VI E T

-
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S

2025 RELEASE UNDEh E..O. 14176



qa

Director AUG1 6'968

Federal Bureau of Investigation

SJPrefw
Stephen J. Pollak DI 1hh-72-662
Assistant Attorney General DJ 95-100-473
Civil Rights Division #41-157-147

James Karl Ray ~ Subject;
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. - Victim
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY

This Division is making an analysls of the facts
in this case. To assure that no facts are overlooked,
it is important that we have in our possession coples
of all reports and interviews which your Bureau has
conducted. In thils connection, I note that on July 17,
1968, the Civil Rights Division and the Criminal Division
recelved certaln reports ln connection with this matter
transmitted by your Bureau on July 16, 1968. Two of the
reports were dated June 14, 1968 from your Kansas Clty
office, the third was dated May 15, 1968.

In order to insure that the Division file contains
coples of all reports and interviews which your Bureau
has conducted, I attach herewlth the following lists of
materials which we have rocelved from your Burcau to date
in reference to this matter:

Attachment A: Reports of Special Agents

Attachment B: Other Reports and Enclosures.

Attachment C: Memoranda to the Attorney General

Attachment D: Memoranda %o the Assistant
Attorney General, Civil Rights
Division

Attachment E: Letterhead Mcmorsnda

Please review these lists and transmit to thils
Division, to the Assistant Attorncy General in charge
of the Criminal Division and to the Attorney General
copies of any reports or interviews which you have in
your possession and which are not noted on the attached
llsts. :

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Please continue to furnish coples of all reports
and interviews which your Bureau conducts as soon as
they -are received by your headquarters. I would regquest
that delays such as that noted in the first paragraph
of this mcmorandum be avoided if at all possible,
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August 20, 1968
+" GENERAL INVESTIGABWE DIVISION

Thisisthe‘case involving the murder of Martin
Luther King, Jr.

Attached is a request from Department to obtain
results of all investigation conducted by us. We have
furnished Department results of all investigation
pertinent to the prosecution of the case.

Department by letter of 7-12-68, requested Ray's
background data, relatives and associates. Kansas City
reports of 5-15-68, and 6-14-68, containing requested
information furnighed to the Department. There has
been absolutely no delay in furnishing pertinent informa-
tion to the Department.

Additional pertinent highlights of fugitive investi-
gation were furnished the Department by memorandum
although detailed reports were not furnished as they
were not pertinent to prosecution of the case.

The reports containing efforts to locate Ray will be
furnis:t.ed to the Department in accordance with thoir
reque

-

REL:hw
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Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation AUGS 61968
SJIPiefw

Stephen J, Pollak DI 1h4h4-72-662 ‘
Assistant Attorney General DI 95-100-473

Civil Rights Division #UL-15T-147

. James Earl Ray - Subject}

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. - Victinm 3 v{o/
. CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY

This Division 1s making an analysis of the facts
in this case. To assure that no facts are overlooked,
it is important that we have in our possession coples
of all reports and interviews which your Bureau has
conducted,  In this connection, I note that on July.l7,
1968, the Civil Rights Division and the Criminal Division
recelved certain reports in connection with this matter
transmitted by your Bureau on July 16, 1968. Two of the
reports were dated June 14, 1968 from your Kansas City
office, the third was dated May 15, 1968. _

In order to insure that the Divislon fille contains
copies of all reports and interviews which your Bureau
has conducted, I attach herewith the following lists of
materials which we have received from your Bureau to date
in reference to this matter:

Attachnment A: Reports of Specilal Agents
Attachment B: Other Reports and Enclosures,
Attachment C: Memoranda to the Attorney General
Attachment D: Memoranda to the Assistant

Attorney General, Civil Rights

Dilvision ‘
Attachment Bt Letterhead Memoranda

; Please review these 1lists and transmit to this
Division, to the Assistant Attorney General in charge
of the Criminal Division and to the Attorney General
copies of any reports or interviews which you have in-
gour possession and which are not noted on the attached

ists.
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Please continue to furnish copies of all reports
and interviews which your Bureau conducts as soon as
theyrare recelved by your headquarters. I would request
that delays such as that noted in the first paragraph
of this memorandum be avolded if at all possible.
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ITTACHMENT A

' Reports of Special Agents

Special Agent office pate Pile No.
1. dJdoe C. Hester Memphis, Tann . é/l?/ﬁﬁ 44~1987
2. Henry A. Snow Bixmingham; Ala. . 4/17/68 44~1740
3. .Lexoy W. Sheets Log Angeles, Calif. 4/18/68 44-1574
4. Blan G. Sentimella  Atlanta, Ga. 4/18/68  44-2386
3. Staphenﬁﬁ;-Ca;lan&er Sew Ggleaﬁs, La. '4/29f58 157-10673
§. Joe . Hester Mowphls, Tenn. _ 4/30/68 - 44-2987
7. John L.'Pﬁﬁdimtar -Jackﬁan, Hiss. 5/2/6? 157-95%6
'8‘ Eoward H. R:'Lca ’ Newark, RN.J, 5/‘13;’58 44854
9. dJoe C. Hester¥ - Mepphis, Tenn. 6/10/68 44*19_8?"
-10; Raymémﬁ-ﬁv_ﬁowe . Kansas City, Ho. " 5/15/68 44~760
1l. Ragmoné B. Howa Ranmas City, o. 6/14/68 44750

* Prosecubive Summary Heport
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- MITACHMENT B

Qthsx Reports and Enola Tures

Descgipiian of
Report and Enclosures

1. Mewmorandum dated 4/8/68 - 5/5/68
at Buffalo, N.¥.; Field 0ffice Pile
No., 44~374; Caption: James Farl
Ray, aka Panl Bridgemun, Faul’
.&riagman, Paul Sdward Bridgeman,
Paul ¥. SBridgeman, Ranon George
Sneyd; Toronte, olario, Canada.

2.. Correspondence forwarded by “Ebony”
Laga?ine, report of intervxew with
Raymond Curtis.

3. Report of the Royal Canadian Mounted
Police dated §/14/68 at Montreal;
Caption: Dr. Marctin Iuther Ring -~
Aurder of Assistance to FBI,

4. Identification Rocord of James Earl
Ray: copy of telegram from the
Axrerican Exbassy, London, to the
Department of State, dated 7/3/68.

5. Copies cof correspondence of subjeck
while in H. M. Prison in London:
coples of reports of prison officials,

«r

»
v
L 4

Date of
Transmittal
Memorandun

§/13/68

7/8/68

7/8/68
7/15/58

7/26/68
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nemoranaa t@ the ﬁttomev Gaxaezal on the following dates:
1. april 20, 1968
2. May 2, 1968

3. way 9, 1968 |
4. 'May 23, 1968 ‘_ -. o L -
S. tay 27, 1968 ' |
6. May 29, 1968
7. June 20, 1968
8., June 21, 1968*
9. Jély 1, 1968

16. ,agly 19, 1968

11, July 22, 1968
" 12, July 23, 1968

* Enclz::ses 12 itﬁms made availahls by 2€few chtland
" Yard, Lonucvz, F‘nglan .
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- Mempranda teo Ass;stant Attorney Gﬂneral, civxl Rights

Division, on the following dates.

1.
2.

3,
4.

5.

5.

7.

8.

“June

June

Juﬁe

Juse

June

Junzs

Juns

J’uly-‘.

10, 1968
13, 1958

14, .1968
15, 1968

13, 1968 .

19, 1968
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ATTACHMENT B

caption -

Mﬁﬁﬁer of Marxtin Luther
- King, Jr. __

marder of Martin Luther
King, Jz. - -

‘Rurder of Martin Luther

Jamea Earl Ray, aka
Erie Starvo Galt

James Barl Ray, aka
Briec Staxvo Galt |

Assassination of Martin

Luther King, Jr..
James Larl Ray
James Earl Ray

Assassination of Martin
Luther King, Jx.

" James Zarl Ray .

James Larl Ray; Hartin
. Luther King, Jx., - :

Victim
Civil Rights

James Barl Rays
Dr. Nartin Luther

| Kimg, Jr. : Victinm

- Offiga

Washington, B.C.

Washington, o.C.

Hashington, L.C.
Buffaleo, %.Y.

Buffalo, H.Y¥.

. Atlanta, Ga.

" Washington, D.CG.
" Washington, B.C,

' Washington, D.C.

. Washington, b.C.

A-tlant}a', Ga. .

Hew Oxrloans, La. .

Data

———many |,

§/10/68 —

4/12/68

- 4/18/68

6/5/68
6/7/65
6/11/68

6/13/68

6/24/68

6/25/G8

7/1/68

7/5/G8

7/25/68
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" ¥
. DeLoach August 16, 1968

1 « Mr. DelLoach
A. Rosen 1 ~ ¥Mr. Rosen

1 ~ Mr, ¥alley

1 - Mr. McGowap

MURKIN - - @m Long

. This is the case involving the wirder of
Hertin Luther King, Jr.

Eedio Station WERD, located at 330 Aubura Avenue,
Xortheast, Atlanta, Georgia, which is the same address
as Southern Christian Leadership Conference, hss recelved
a copy of the "Saturday Evening Post,’ sddressed to
E. S. Gelt, 330 Aubura Avenue, Horthetst, Atlanta, Georgia,
30303, The addresa tag also contains the following
additional information: "330 AUBURSPO26MAY 69.7

We are making inquiry at the Curtis Publishing
Coapsny in Philadelphis, Pannsylvanie, to determine the
circomstances of this particular subscripticn.
ACTION:

For your information, -

REL:cCS
{6)
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DIRECTOR, FBI ' 8/10/68
SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386)

'MURKIN

Radio Station WERD, which is located at 330 Auburn
Avenue NE, Atlanta, Georgia, same address as Southern
Chrlstlan Leadership Conference (SCLC), has received a copy
of the Saturday Evening Post addressed to E, S, GALT, 330
Auburn Avenue, NE, Atlanta, Georgia, 30303. The tag also
contains the following "330 AUBUBSPOZGMAY 69, 1

PHILADELPHIA DIVISION

At the Curtis Publishing Company, Philadelphia,
Pennsylvania, 19105, attempt to determine eircumstances of
this particular subscriptlon

2 2 Bureau (RM).
2 - Memphis (RM)
2 ~ Philadelphia (RM)
2 - Atlanta
CSH:jlh
(8)
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AUG 1 51968
Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
‘ SJP:zgw c6
' DJ 144-72-662
Stephen J. Pollak 70’}41-15735_15.7

Assistant Attorney General
Civil Rights Division

JAMES EARL RAY

This is in response to your memorandum of
August 5, 1968, concerning the question whether the
federal complaint agalnst James Rarl Ray should be
dismissed. :

I have discussed thls entire matter with
Assistant Attorney General Vinson who dealt with
the British authoritiles concerning the extradition.
He has no objection to allowing the federal complaint
to remain outstanding under these circumstances.

In reply to your inquiry as to the clrcumstances
under whilch federal prosecutlon would be pursued, we
would want to review the facts after the conspiracy
investigation has been completed; if the evidence and
the outcome of the State proceedings were such that
federal prosecution seemed deslrable, we would consider
taking steps to try to obtaln the necessary waiver
from the British government.

cc:  Deputy Attorney General

*Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division
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Mr. Delcach : August 12, 19638

- Bl’ ™ -uﬁsen

- ﬁr. Malley

HURK1IN 1> Mr. Long
(;zéf: #ir. Sullivan

A, Resgen

it od o

This is the case involving tho murder of
Mariin Lutheyr Xing, Jr.

Willism Somersett, 8 former sysbol informant
was discontinued by the Bureau &8s be furnished unrelisble
information and inforammtion that could not be verified
or corroborated. Ho recently provided information to the
offect that seversl individuals involved in various escts
of violance in Himssissippi could possibly be involved in
the assassination of ¥ertin lLuther King, Jr. The person
gllegedly furaishing inforaztion to the former informent
is Margaret Capomecchia, who is believed to be mentzlly
disturbed and 1s the mother of Kathleeon Ainswortih, wheo
was involved ino the bombing at the residence of meyar
Davidson, Meridisn, Hississippi, on 6/30/68. Ainsworth
was killed in en exchsnge of gunfire with pelico officers,

our Jackson Office hes accounted for tho where-
ebouts of these individusls enunerated by the former
informant during the pertinent time. The mother of
Ainsworth was located and interviewed, and she refuscd
to discuss the entire mstter. She denied knowing anyone
by the nemes a5 enumersted by the former informant.
Miami points cut that prioxr interviows with the son and
daughter-in-lawv of Capomdcchie indicate thet she has a
mentsl problem.

in view of the allegoed mentsl condition of the
mother of Ainsworth and in view of the past performence
of the forsmer informant, coupled with the possibility
thet he may be fabricating the cntire situation, Hiami
is being instructed to have ao furthor contact with the
formey informant in regard to this alleged coaspiracy.
We are 2lso instructing Hiami, as well as other interested
offices, not to conduct any further investigation; however,
if any information comes to their attention they should
notify the Bureau, submit same with recommendations and
take no further action.

Enclosure
S CONTINDED - OVER

REL:¢cs

(7) -
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Meme hoson {to Delosch
PE:  MURKIN

RECOMMPRDATION:

It spproved, the atiached communication will be
transaitted to Mismi, with copies to Jecksor and Memphis,
which contains Dureau instructiiecns slong the lipes sot
forth.
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Alrtel 1l - Mr, Long

To: SAC, Miami (44-1854)
From: Director, FBl1 (44-38861)
MURKIN

In view of the slleged montal condition of
¥rs. Msrgaret Cspomacchis, mother of Kathleen Ainsworth,
and in view of the past performsnce of the informant,
Mismi should have no further contact with the former
informant in regard to the information that Xathleen
Aingworth and five other individuals were involved in the
assassination of Martin Ilauther King, Jr.

In view of the fact thet in interview with
¥rs. Capomacchia she denies any kunowledge of this alleged
participation in the assassination and refuses to
discuss 1t, receiving offices should conduct no further
investigation in this aapect.

If any further information comes to your
sttention regarding this, you should notify the Bureau
of same, submit your recommendations and take no further
action,

1 - saC, Jackson (157-2586)
1 - SAC, Memphis (44-1987)

REL:cs
(6)

NOTE: See memo Rosen to DeLoach, dated 8/2/68, captioned

MURKIN, REL:cs.
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Agsistant Attorney General ‘
Director, FBI h 1 - Mr. McGowan
| @ Mr. Long

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
Reference is made to your memorandum of August 6, 1968, in
which you make inquiry concerning one Barclays Bank slip listed in Docu-
ment Number Nine appended to a report of New Seotland Yard.
We are eaclosing two coples of thln‘Barchyé Bank slip, one is -
an exact copy of the o and one which the writing has been typewritten
due to the illegibility of the writing. ]
It appears that James Earl Ray, upon his return from Portugal
to London on May 17, 1968, may have exchanged currency.

Enclosures (2)
-REL:erg

- (9)

SEE NOTE PAGE TWO

i
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NOTE:
Legat, London transmitted tous a report of New Scotland Yard

: concerning the activities of James Earl Ray while in London, England.

We transmitted this report to Mr. Vinson, Assistant Attorney General.
Mr. Vinson, in his memorandum of August 6, 1968, stated that in con-
nection with Document Number Nine appended to that report, he noted that
"Sneyd's" possessions, as listed, included one Barclays Bank slip in name
of Sneyd. Mr. Vinson stated he would appreciate being informed of what
sort of bank transaction was represented by this document.

The personal effects, including this slip, are presently in
possession of the Shelby County Sheriff's Office,. Memphis, Tennessee.
Memphis obtained copies of the bank slip and transmitted them to the
Bureau., We are responding to Mr. Vinson's inquiry and are enclosing
copies of the Barclays Bank slip. Legat, London has been requested to
determine -if New Scotland Yard conducted any investigation in that

particular matter and if so, advise us of the results thereof,

3
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B=T7-68

AIRTEL AM
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
ATTN: MR, McGOWAN
ROOM 2712
FROM ; SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P
MURKIN,

§

Enclosed are t:y Xerox copies of a Barclays Bank slip
fTound in the personal effects of JAMES EARL RAY at the time of his
arrest. Inasmuch as information is barely legible on the copies,
Bureau will note Memphis has typed in the data on one of the copies.

It appears to Memphis that RAY arrived at Heathrow
Airport on May 17, 1968, from Portugal, and by means of ‘this bank
slip converted his Portuguese currency into English currency.

(3) BUREAU  (Enc. 2)(AW)

1 MEMPHIS

JCH :BN
(4)
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b To BARCLAYS BANK LIMITED . C .

Please exchange the undermentioned NOTES and COIN
with recourse to mefus
*and credit my/our account,
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